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Participants

Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

ARG FREITAS Carlos A A 1980 R M 1.23 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

BRA DAMASCENO Kevin A A 2004 R M 1.34 0 yes

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson A A 1973 R M 1.24 0 yes

JULIAO Lucas A A 1998 L M 1.60 0 yes

MAESTRELLI Bernardo 3 3 2008 R M 1.99999 0 yes

SANTOS Maxwell 2002 R M 1.99999 0 yes

SOUZA Alex Sandro A A 1976 R M 1.61 0 yes

  6 Participants (6 present)
 

COL CASTILLA FIGUEROA Angel Eduardo A A 1992 R M 1.102 0 Non

TAPASCO Alexander A A 1981 R M 1.56 0 yes

  2 Participants (1 present)
 

FRA ROBIN Serge 1972 M 1.38 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GER CURSIEFEN Clemens 2003 M 1.54 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

IND RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh A A 1977 R M 1.42 0 yes

SETHY Rakhal Kumar A A 1984 R M 1.40 0 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

JPN YASU Naoki A A 1977 R M 1.19 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

THA KAVEEKAT Waroot 1995 M 1.37 0 yes

SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri A A 1992 R M 1.63 0 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

USA KAPLAN Abe A A 2008 L M 1.45 0 yes

SCHOONOVER William A A 1990 R M 1.22 0 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

VEN PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre A A 1996 R M 1.66 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

10 Nations, 19 Participants (18 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Genderpresent

1. 1 019 91.0000 JPN YASU Naoki M yes

2. 1 022 84.0000 USA SCHOONOVER William M yes

3. 1 023 78.0000 ARG FREITAS Carlos M yes

4. 1 024 75.0000 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson M yes

5. 1 034 47.8000 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin M yes

6. 1 037 40.0000 THA KAVEEKAT Waroot M yes

7. 1 038 38.2000 FRA ROBIN Serge M yes

8. 1 040 34.8000 IND SETHY Rakhal Kumar M yes

9. 1 042 34.0000 IND RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh M yes

10. 1 045 29.0000 USA KAPLAN Abe M yes

11. 1 054 20.0000 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens M yes

12. 1 056 18.2000 COL TAPASCO Alexander M yes

13. 1 060 16.0000 BRA JULIAO Lucas M yes

14. 1 061 16.0000 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro M yes

15. 1 063 15.0000 THA SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri M yes

16. 1 066 14.0000 VEN PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre M yes

17. 1 102 4.2000 COL CASTILLA FIGUEROA Angel Eduardo M Non

T18. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA SANTOS Maxwell M yes

T19. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA MAESTRELLI Bernardo M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2025] WAS A Epee male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

TD - Alberto Cruz
Referee Delegate - Jon Moss
SEMI Delegate - Kai Ziegler

Chief Classifier - Marek Podlasinski
Classifier - Anita Lazlo, Ana Paula Brecheret, Daniel Sapulveda, Marco Melli
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 18 Participants

1 First round
22.02. 09:00

4 Exempt
14 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size

12 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
14.29% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
22.02. 10:45

Table of 16

16 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 22.02. 10:45

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2025] WAS A Epee male Senior
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List of exempt participants First round OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 JPN YASU Naoki 2 19 91.0000 exempt

2 USA SCHOONOVER William 2 22 84.0000 exempt

3 ARG FREITAS Carlos 2 23 78.0000 exempt

4 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 2 24 75.0000 exempt
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 3 / 4

MELIAN Abel, BRA , BLUMOWSKI Ingolf, GER

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 1 1 V V 3 4 V 3 23 23 0.500 0 5.
SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA 2 V V 2 4 2 V 3 23 18 0.500 5 3.
SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND 3 2 0 V V V V3 4 20 20 0.667 0 2.
KAPLAN Abe USA 4 2 V 2 3 V V 3 22 18 0.500 4 4.
SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri THA 5 V V 4 V V V 5 29 16 0.833 13 1.
TAPASCO Alexander COL 6 V V 4 0 1 3 2 18 26 0.333 -8 6.
MAESTRELLI Bernardo BRA 7 4 2 0 1 0 V 1 12 26 0.167 -14 7.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 7 / 8

GUZENSKI Taylaine, BRA , GIOIELLA Alexandra, USA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

JULIAO Lucas BRA 1 3 V 2 4 1 3 1 18 26 0.167 -8 6.
SANTOS Maxwell BRA 2 V V 0 3 2 0 2 15 27 0.333 -12 5.
PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre VEN 3 1 4 1 2 2 3 0 13 30 0.000 -17 7.
RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh IND 4 V V V 2 2 0 3 19 15 0.500 4 4.
ROBIN Serge FRA 5 V V V V 2 3 4 25 21 0.667 4 3.
KAVEEKAT Waroot THA 6 V V V V V V 6 30 11 1.000 19 1.
CURSIEFEN Clemens GER 7 V V V V2 V 2 5 24 14 0.833 10 2.



Para Fencing World Cup Brazil

São Paulo (BRA)
22.02.2025 - 9:00 AM

Epee male Senior A
Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0008 22.02.2025 14:34 1 / 1
Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2024.8.2 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 THA KAVEEKAT Waroot 6 6 30 11 1.000 19 Q

2 THA SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri 5 6 29 16 0.833 13 Q

3 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens 5 6 24 14 0.833 10 Q

4 FRA ROBIN Serge 4 6 25 21 0.667 4 Q

5 IND SETHY Rakhal Kumar 4 6 20 20 0.667 0 Q

6 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 3 6 23 18 0.500 5 Q

7 USA KAPLAN Abe 3 6 22 18 0.500 4 Q

8 IND RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh 3 6 19 15 0.500 4 Q

9 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 3 6 23 23 0.500 0 Q

10 COL TAPASCO Alexander 2 6 18 26 0.333 -8 Q

11 BRA SANTOS Maxwell 2 6 15 27 0.333 -12 Q

12 BRA JULIAO Lucas 1 6 18 26 0.167 -8 Q

13 BRA MAESTRELLI Bernardo 1 6 12 26 0.167 -14 E

14 VEN PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre 0 6 13 30 0.000 -17 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 JPN YASU Naoki  

2 USA SCHOONOVER William  

3 ARG FREITAS Carlos  

4 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson  

5 THA KAVEEKAT Waroot 6 6 30 11 1.000 19

6 THA SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri 5 6 29 16 0.833 13

7 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens 5 6 24 14 0.833 10

8 FRA ROBIN Serge 4 6 25 21 0.667 4

9 IND SETHY Rakhal Kumar 4 6 20 20 0.667 0

10 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 3 6 23 18 0.500 5

11 USA KAPLAN Abe 3 6 22 18 0.500 4

12 IND RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh 3 6 19 15 0.500 4

13 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 3 6 23 23 0.500 0

14 COL TAPASCO Alexander 2 6 18 26 0.333 -8

15 BRA SANTOS Maxwell 2 6 15 27 0.333 -12

16 BRA JULIAO Lucas 1 6 18 26 0.167 -8
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
  Piste 3 Sat 10:45

1 YASU Naoki JPN   V 8

16 JULIAO Lucas BRA   3

  R: GIOIELLA Alexandra (USA)

  Piste 4 Sat 10:45

9 SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND   4

8 ROBIN Serge FRA   V

  R: VELLOSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

  Piste 5 Sat 10:45

5 KAVEEKAT Waroot THA   V

12 RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh IND   6

  R: MELIAN Abel (BRA)

  Piste 6 Sat 10:45

13 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA   7

4 DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA   V

  R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

  Piste 7 Sat 10:45

3 FREITAS Carlos ARG   A

14 TAPASCO Alexander COL   0

 

  Piste 8 Sat 10:45

11 KAPLAN Abe USA   9

6 SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri THA   V

  R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

  Piste 9 Sat 10:45

7 CURSIEFEN Clemens GER   V

10 SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA   6

  R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)

  Piste 10 Sat 10:45

15 SANTOS Maxwell BRA   11

2 SCHOONOVER William USA   V

  R: ANGOTTI Mattia (ITA)

Piste 5 Sat 11:30

YASU Naoki JPN   V

ROBIN Serge FRA   9

R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)

Piste 6 Sat 11:30

KAVEEKAT Waroot THA   V

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA   4

R: GIOIELLA Alexandra (USA)

Piste 9 Sat 11:30

TAPASCO Alexander (14) COL   4

SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri THA   V

R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

Piste 10 Sat 11:30

CURSIEFEN Clemens GER   V

SCHOONOVER William USA   7

R: MELIAN Abel (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 12:00

YASU Naoki JPN   12

KAVEEKAT Waroot (5) THA   V

R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER) / V: MELIAN Abel (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 12:10

SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri (6) THA   V

CURSIEFEN Clemens (7) GER   13

R: GIOIELLA Alexandra (USA) / V: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 12:50

KAVEEKAT Waroot (5) THA   V

SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri (6) THA   6

R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA) / V: MELIAN Abel (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Yob

1 THA KAVEEKAT Waroot 1995

2 THA SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri 1992

3 JPN YASU Naoki 1977

3 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens 2003

Table of 8

5 USA SCHOONOVER William 1990

6 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 1973

7 FRA ROBIN Serge 1972

8 COL TAPASCO Alexander 1981

Table of 16

9 MED ARG FREITAS Carlos (Direct elimination) 1980

10 IND SETHY Rakhal Kumar 1984

11 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 1976

12 USA KAPLAN Abe 2008

13 IND RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh 1977

14 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 2004

15 BRA SANTOS Maxwell 2002

16 BRA JULIAO Lucas 1998

First round

17 BRA MAESTRELLI Bernardo 2008

18 VEN PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre 1996
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B BINDI Ricardo 1 1 0 1

B B B GARRIGOS Henrique 0 0 0

B B GUZENSKI Taylaine 1 1 1 0/1 1 4 1 0

B B MELIAN Abel 1 1 1 0/1 0/1 3 2 0

B B B VELLOSO Paulo Juan 1 1 0 3

GER B B BLUMOWSKI Ingolf 1 1 1 1 4 0 1

ITA B B B ANGOTTI Mattia 1 1 0 0

B B GDOWSKA Sylvia 0 0 0

JPN B B KOBAYASHI Yoshihiro 0 0 0

USA P Ca B GIOIELLA Alexandra 1 1 1 1 4 0 1

B B B SEIDEL Jonathan 0 0 0

11 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold THA KAVEEKAT Waroot 1995

Silver THA SANITMUANWAI Boonsiri 1992

Bronze GER CURSIEFEN Clemens 2003

Bronze JPN YASU Naoki 1977


